Features
■ Push switch option
■ Compact, rugged design
■ High reliability
■ Metal bushing/shaft
  PEC11R Series - 12 mm Incremental Encoder
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
**Devices are tested using standard noise reduction fi lters.  For optimum performance, designers should use noise reduction fi lters in their circuits.

≥ 10 = ± 0.5
 (.394)   (.020)
 How To Order
PEC11R  -  4  0  20  F  -  S  0012
Model
Terminal Confi guration
4 = PC Pin Horizontal/Rear Facing
Detent Option
0 = No Detents (12, 18, 24 pulses)
1 = 18 Detents (18 pulses)
2 = 24 Detents (12, 24 pulses)
3 = 12 Detents (12, 24 pulses)
Standard Shaft Length
15 = 15.0 mm
20 = 20.0 mm
25 = 25.0 mm
30 = 30.0 mm
Shaft Style
F = Metal Flatted Shaft
K =  Metal Knurled Shaft1
Switch Confi guration
S = Push Momentary Switch
N = No Switch
Resolution
0012 = 12 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
0018 = 18 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
0024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
1 Metal knurled shaft without switch is available in 15, 20 and 30 mm shaft lengths.
   Metal knurled shaft with push momentary switch is available in 15 and 20 mm shaft lengths.
© State Electronics
36 State Route 10, STE 6 • East Hanover, NJ  07936-0436
973-887-2550 • Toll Free 1-800-631-8083 • Fax 973-887-1940